
Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 18 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 18 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 18 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Masters 50+ Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 938 USCF 0064467 SILVESTRI Jay Tribe Multisport M4 53 AZ
2 919 USCF 0026702 OLSON Brad Natural Grocers M4 51 AZ
3 931 USCF 0143238 FOSENBURG Mark Paragon Cycling M3 52 AZ
4 920 USCF 0082541 BAKER Scott GST Racing M2 51 AZ
5 918 USCF 0197647 SPACE Lionel Focus Racing M4 59 AZ
6 935 USCF 0177741 PONGRATZ Jim Fleming Wealth Strategies.ComM3 55 AZ
7 916 USCF 0180347 McDORMAN Bill Team Pay 'N' Take M3 59 AZ
8 915 USCF 0365663 CROXTON Craig Summit Velo M5 52 AZ
9 912 USCF 0053871 FRENCH David Landis/Trek M3 51 AZ

10 933 USCF 0205141 STRUTTMANN Joe San Tan Racing M4 54 AZ
11 914 USCF 0056097 NELSON Dwight Team Rhino M3 57 AZ
12 911 USCF 0271595 SWAIN David Team Broadway Bicycles M4 57 AZ
13 937 USCF 0366594 DOBLER David Team Probike M4 51 AZ
14 932 USCF 0185082 SUIDA Joseph Southwest Hand Cycling M4 57 AZ
15 934 USCF 0069184 MARTIN Andy Sabino Cycles Racing M3 56 AZ
16 936 USCF 0294799 LALONDE Michel Aggress M5 56 AZ
17 917 USCF 0272960 GARCIA Alex Tolero Masters Racing M4 52 AZ
18 913 USCF 0045330 FISCHER Alan Jim Click Automotive Team M3 56 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 10 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 9 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 9 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Masters 60+ Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 953 USCF 0333954 WALRATH John Summit Velo M4 63 AZ
2 956 USCF 0141009 MCCORMICK Larry Tru Composites/Team RPM/Ai M3 60 AZ
3 958 USCF 0314848 DILLON Jack Sabino Cycles Racing M4 69 AZ
4 957 USCF 0272136 ELLWANGER Richard Aggress M4 69 AZ
5 954 USCF 0049587 PUCHI Joe Tru Composites/Team RPM/Ai M4 61 AZ
6 960 1 day license MC-QUISTON Brian Unattached M5 66 AZ
7 955 USCF 0226520 OSTREM James Team O2/Maynards M4 60 AZ
8 959 USCF 0282808 BOHN Stephen Le Scomparse Cycling Team M4 60 AZ
9 952 USCF 0064887 McCARTHY Michael Unattached M5 60 AZ

DNS 951 DNS FROHLING Ted Summit Velo M4 66 AZ DNS
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 50 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling Class(e):

Starting / Partants: 50 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Distance (Mi):

Ranked / Classés: 50 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Duration (min):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Men Cat. 5

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 282 USCF 0393575 RICH Max UofA - Trisports Cycling/Eclips M5 21 AZ
2 578 USCF 0394285 HARDMAN Jason Body by Vi p/b VeloVie M5 19 AZ
3 576 USCF 0393911 BRYFOGLE Trenton Tolero Racing M5 23 AZ
4 577 USCF 0394102 BRYFOGLE Adam Tolero Racing M5 20 AZ
5 540 USCF 0362315 LASKOWSKI Andrew Team O2/Maynards M5 25 AZ
6 293 USCF 0382985 MAGRAS James U of A M5 22 AZ
7 628 USCF 0393660 MOODY Trevor Fleming Wealth Strategies.com M5 32 AZ
8 539 USCF 0305194 GLYSSON Travis Unattached M5 21 AZ
9 535 USCF 0366295 LEE Robert Team O2/Maynards M5 35 AZ

10 627 USCF 0331710 HARTMAN Ryan Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racin M5 32 AZ
11 558 USCF 0393429 POARCH Kelly Unattached M5 44 AZ
12 580 USCF 0393650 KUYPER Jace AZ Cyclery & Multisport M5 23 AZ
13 559 USCF 0392773 NELSON Randy Bicycle Haus Racing M5 34 AZ
14 537 USCF 0366347 POARCH Lonnie Unattached M5 41 AZ
15 565 USCF 0392895 DiCARLO Nicolas Unattached M5 25 AZ
16 571 USCF 0393149 O'REILLY Sean ASU Cycling M5 29 AZ
17 296 USCF 0394567 KELLER Andrew University of Arizona M5 21 AZ
18 658 USCF 0098861 ZEGA Tom Team O2/Maynards M5 40 AZ
19 299 USCF 0395246 BROWN Ryan U of A M5 21 AZ
20 579 USCF 0393261 WALLS Ryan Faster Performance Center M5 44 AZ
21 538 1 day license MARTIN Cody Unattached M5 26 AZ
22 554 USCF 0362325 POTTER Brian Tolero Masters Racing M5 50 AZ
23 289 USCF 0394496 GARRETT Brandon ASU Cycling M5 21 AZ
24 563 USCF 0366683 VanRENTERGHEM Kyle Unattached M5 27 AZ
25 534 USCF 0392257 BARBEY Matthew Unattached M5 24 AZ
26 553 USCF 0364640 STRANG Grant Summit Velo M5 29 AZ
27 284 1 day license BURKEL Travis U of A M5 23 AZ
28 295 USCF 0394825 PEREZ Joel University of Arizona M5 22 CO
29 560 USCF 0335546 McADAMS Bill Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racin M5 54 AZ
30 561 USCF 0107168 LAURY Donald Unattached M5 43 AZ
31 566 USCF 0325506 STRAUSS Joshua Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racin M5 31 AZ
32 533 USCF 0359559 SCHULEFAND Aaron Unattached M5 28 CT
33 574 1 day license EGGERMAN Tim Unattached M5 43 AZ
34 286 1 day license WANG Yadi Tricats M5 26 AZ
35 285 USCF 0376059 ROGERS Adam ASU Cycling M5 26 AZ
36 287 USCF 0391278 SCHREIBER Constantin ASU Cycling M5 30 AZ
37 536 USCF 0379627 KING Nicholas Summit Velo M5 37 AZ
38 283 1 day license ZALEWSKI Nick Tricats M5 24 AZ
39 564 1 day license WOIWODE Nate Unattached M5 27 AZ
40 575 USCF 0368164 PLANT Jeff Unattached M5 49 AZ
41 569 1 day license SMITH Jason Unattached M5 32 AZ
42 292 USCF 0394580 RUBALCABA Skylar Unattached M5 23 AZ
43 294 USCF 0394376 FAIRBANKS Maxfield ASU Cycling M5 21 AZ
44 297 USCF 0394379 LOPEZ-CASTRILLO Ivan ASU Cycling M5 22 AZ
45 290 USCF 0394425 BENSON Lee ASU Cycling M5 22 AZ
46 288 USCF 0394304 CHEAH Mickey ASU Cycling M5 29 AZ
47 570 USCF 0386748 HANSON Jason Faster Performance Center M5 41 AZ
48 567 1 day license KIM Scott Unattached M5 33 AZ
49 572 1 day license CONTRERAS Tim Unattached M5 43 AZ
50 573 1 day azr000542 RUBALCABA Ramon Unattached M5 64 AZ
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 42 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 42 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 40 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 2 Category / Catégorie: Men Cat. 4 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 812 USCF 0275694 McNULTY Brandon Landis/Trek M4 15 AZ
2 869 USCF 0359920 EDDIS-FINBOW Lance Landis/Trek M4 17 AZ
3 417 USCF 0342578 MORALES Myles Tribe Multisport M4 26 AZ
4 415 USCF 0357100 MILLER Timothy San Tan Racing M4 43 AZ
5 842 USCF 0368545 REYES Ruben Yuma Bicycle Club Racing M4 17 AZ
6 420 USCF 0107652 REDIVO Daniel Landis/Trek M4 49 AZ
7 870 USCF 0291211 ARELLANO Juan Yuma Bicycle Club Racing M4 18 AZ
8 845 USCF 0342602 DUNCAN Ben El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 17 AZ
9 425 USCF 0213645 WILHELM Brad Body by Vi p/b VeloVie M4 39 AZ

10 848 USCF 0394185 SANTA-CRUZ Christian El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 17 AZ
11 418 USCF 0364702 MELENDEZ Gilberto Team O2/Maynards M4 25 AZ
12 919 USCF 0026702 OLSON Brad Natural Grocers M4 51 AZ
13 410 USCF 0332368 HALLUMS Jeff San Tan Racing M4 44 AZ
14 426 USCF 0313266 ALLUM Tom Faster Performance Center M4 49 AZ
15 264 USCF 0323534 CARLSON David University Of Arizona M4 27 AZ
16 406 USCF 0288760 OVERSON Marc Tolero Racing M4 36 AZ
17 413 USCF 0333440 HIMLER Peer Athlete Octane M4 36 AZ
18 806 USCF 0361322 HARRIS Nicholas El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 16 AZ
19 846 USCF 0341116 YAKUSHEVICH Daniel El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 17 AZ
20 422 USCF 0308389 ESPINO Rodolfo San Tan Racing M4 38 AZ
21 416 USCF 0304118 KEATING Thomas Team Winded M4 19 AZ
22 841 USCF 0366990 ANDERSON Kenny Landis/Trek M4 17 AZ
23 657 USCF 0366749 GALLOWAY Benjamin Paragon Cycling M4 41 AZ
24 937 USCF 0366594 DOBLER David Team Probike M4 51 AZ
25 401 USCF 0304500 CINALLI Mike Tolero Racing M4 26 AZ
26 805 USCF 0341120 STITES Tyler El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 15 AZ
27 407 USCF 0333650 NGUYEN Son Tolero Racing M4 47 AZ
28 424 USCF 0356946 BABLER Hunter Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racin M4 21 AZ
29 404 USCF 0353970 BURNS Schuyler Sabino Cycles Racing M4 21 AZ
30 423 USCF 0272759 STEVENS Richard Team ProBike M4 43 AZ
31 262 USCF 0306778 VALDEZ Luis UofA - Team O2/Maynards M4 26 AZ
32 414 USCF 0361442 TEDDER Brian Summit Velo M4 25 AZ
33 409 USCF 0332814 WINCE Tyler Team Winded M4 22 AZ
34 849 USCF 0284799 MATHEWS Christian El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 18 AZ
35 844 USCF 0337534 SHERWOOD Braden Team Winded M4 18 AZ
36 261 USCF 0201133 ROPPEL David ASU Cycling M4 29 AZ
37 411 USCF 0369238 BRUMM Jason Faster Performance Center M4 43 AZ
38 804 USCF 0333592 ADKISSON Connor El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 16 AZ
39 868 USCF 0365992 SWANG Austin Team Winded M4 17 AZ
40 652 USCF 0307417 RICH Derek Landis/Trek M4 42 AZ

DNF 419 USCF 0301455 MONTANEY Ken Unattached M4 25 AZ DNF
DNF 421 USCF 0292354 GROSS Sam Fairwheel Bikes M4 21 AZ DNF

RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 4
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 1 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Girls 10-12 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 861 USCF 0395289 QUINTANA-BERNAL Ana El Grupo Youth Cycling Club F4 12 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 4 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 4 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 4 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Girls 13-14 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 872 USCF 0392715 O'NEILL Cara El Grupo Youth Cycling Club F4 14 AZ
2 873 USCF 0395295 HAVSRATH Isabel El Grupo Youth Cycling Club F4 14 AZ
3 871 USCF 0367827 WELCH Chloe El Grupo Youth Cycling Club F4 14 AZ
4 874 USCF 0395293 MAJOR Madison El Grupo Youth Cycling Club F4 13 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 1 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Girls 15-16 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 882 USCF 0395291 COLLIER Maya El Grupo Youth Cycling Club F4 16 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 1 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Girls 17-18 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 891 USCF 0305597 CAPUTO Lizzy El Grupo Youth Cycling Club F4 17 AZ

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR GIRLS 17-18
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 2 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 2 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 2 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Boys 10-12 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 851 USCF 0385888 BENNETT Chris Strada Racing Club M5 12 AZ
2 854 USCF 0394349 SCHREIBER Julian Landis/Trek M5 11 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 5 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 5 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 5 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Boys 13-14 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 826 USCF 0291893 JONES Simon IS Corp Cycling Team M4 14 WI
2 824 USCF 0392718 ALEXANDER Samuel El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M5 14 AZ
3 822 USCF 0271015 POLLEY David Landis/Trek M5 14 AZ
4 825 USCF 0392716 LANNING Cole El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M5 14 AZ
5 821 USCF 0392719 HANES Collin El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M5 14 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 10 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 10 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 10 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Boys 15-16 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 812 USCF 0275694 McNULTY Brandon Landis/Trek M4 15 AZ
2 805 USCF 0341120 STITES Tyler El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 15 AZ
3 801 USCF 0277888 BENNETT John Strada Racing Club M5 15 AZ
4 806 USCF 0361322 HARRIS Nicholas El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 16 AZ
5 804 USCF 0333592 ADKISSON Connor El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 16 AZ
6 809 USCF 0392715 O'NEILL Leo El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M5 16 AZ
7 810 USCF 0353942 KRAMER Levi Faster Performance Center M5 15 AZ
8 808 USCF 0367808 HELMKE Kyle El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M5 15 AZ
9 802 USCF 0351392 KIMBALL Allen Unattached M5 15 AZ

10 811 USCF 0392717 SCHROEDER Ben El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M5 15 AZ
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 13 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 13 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 13 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Boys 17-18 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 10 USCF 0306962 SKINNER Taylor Landis/Trek M2 18 AZ
2 850 USCF 0255203 POLLEY Kenny Landis/Trek M2 17 AZ
3 869 USCF 0359920 EDDIS-FINBOW Lance Landis/Trek M4 17 AZ
4 879 USCF 0305239 RAINVILLE Richard IS Corp Cycling Team M2 17 MI
5 878 USCF 0247466 ROTH Garrett IS Corp Cycling Team M3 17 WI
6 846 USCF 0341116 YAKUSHEVICH Daniel El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 17 AZ
7 848 USCF 0394185 SANTA-CRUZ Christian El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 17 AZ
8 845 USCF 0342602 DUNCAN Ben El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 17 AZ
9 844 USCF 0337534 SHERWOOD Braden Team Winded M4 18 AZ

10 842 USCF 0368545 REYES Ruben Yuma Bicycle Club Racing M4 17 AZ
11 868 USCF 0365992 SWANG Austin Team Winded M4 17 AZ
12 849 USCF 0284799 MATHEWS Christian El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M4 18 AZ
13 841 USCF 0366990 ANDERSON Kenny Landis/Trek M4 17 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 35 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 35 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 35 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Masters 40+ Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 654 USCF 0049417 BENNETT Daniel Landis/Trek M1 43 AZ
2 19 USCF 0059550 LEMKE Brian Landis/Trek M1 51 AZ
3 644 USCF 0057369 BORONOW Eugene GS Mengoni M1 46 AZ
4 182 USCF 0054748 KRAMER James Faster Performance Center M1 45 AZ
5 629 USCF 0288775 POBLOSKE Matthew GST Racing M2 47 AZ
6 678 USCF 0140879 BIAGGI Scott GST Racing M2 45 AZ
7 679 USCF 0055106 COLLINS Thomas Team ProBike M3 42 AZ
8 415 USCF 0357100 MILLER Timothy San Tan Racing M4 43 AZ
9 647 USCF 0189184 GEERLIGS Steven Landis/Trek M2 47 AZ

10 659 USCF 0334188 OROZCO Craig Team O2/Maynards M3 41 AZ
11 428 USCF 0098972 COLLIER Patrick Michelob Ultra - Big Shark Rac M1 42 AZ
12 374 USCF 0048867 HOSTERMAN Andrew Landis/Trek M3 54 AZ
13 658 USCF 0098861 ZEGA Tom Team O2/Maynards M5 40 AZ
14 918 USCF 0197647 SPACE Lionel Focus Racing M4 59 AZ
15 420 USCF 0107652 REDIVO Daniel Landis/Trek M4 49 AZ
16 537 USCF 0366347 POARCH Lonnie Unattached M5 41 AZ
17 912 USCF 0053871 FRENCH David Landis/Trek M3 51 AZ
18 933 USCF 0205141 STRUTTMANN Joe San Tan Racing M4 54 AZ
19 630 USCF 0087933 THOMAS Paul Landis/Trek M1 45 AZ
20 920 USCF 0082541 BAKER Scott GST Racing M2 51 AZ
21 651 USCF 0071063 McWHIRTER Matt Fleming Wealth Strategies.ComM3 42 AZ
22 655 USCF 0261467 GARBE Kurt Aggress M3 45 AZ
23 680 USCF 0208705 MASURSKY Leo Team ProBike M3 47 AZ
24 670 USCF 0028988 RACKOSKI David Landis/Trek M2 53 AZ
25 426 USCF 0313266 ALLUM Tom Faster Performance Center M4 49 AZ
26 931 USCF 0143238 FOSENBURG Mark Paragon Cycling M3 52 AZ
27 562 USCF 0394881 ORCHARD Lynn Tolero Racing M5 44 AZ
28 365 USCF 0107784 HARSLEY Kevin Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racin M3 41 AZ
29 937 USCF 0366594 DOBLER David Team Probike M4 51 AZ
30 657 USCF 0366749 GALLOWAY Benjamin Paragon Cycling M4 41 AZ
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Results/Resultats

31 669 USCF 0206909 ULBRICH Jeffrey Landis/Trek M4 54 AZ
32 427 USCF 0296012 AVERILL James Aggress M3 42 AZ
33 660 USCF 0360851 LIGHTNER Donald Rapha Condor Cycling Club M5 45 AZ
34 411 USCF 0369238 BRUMM Jason Faster Performance Center M4 43 AZ
35 570 USCF 0386748 HANSON Jason Faster Performance Center M5 41 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 24 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 24 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 24 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Masters 30+ Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 17 USCF 0093359 SCHREIBER Nicholaus Landis/Trek M1 32 AZ
2 182 USCF 0054748 KRAMER James Faster Performance Center M1 45 AZ
3 654 USCF 0049417 BENNETT Daniel Landis/Trek M1 43 AZ
4 670 USCF 0028988 RACKOSKI David Landis/Trek M2 53 AZ
5 369 USCF 0332926 SHIFLER Marc Athlete Octane M3 31 AZ
6 644 USCF 0057369 BORONOW Eugene GS Mengoni M1 46 AZ
7 653 USCF 0176999 GENOVESE David Athlete Octane M3 46 AZ
8 645 USCF 0304800 SKINNER Scott Landis/Trek M4 37 AZ
9 19 USCF 0059550 LEMKE Brian Landis/Trek M1 51 AZ

10 678 USCF 0140879 BIAGGI Scott GST Racing M2 45 AZ
11 410 USCF 0332368 HALLUMS Jeff San Tan Racing M4 44 AZ
12 425 USCF 0213645 WILHELM Brad Body by Vi p/b VeloVie M4 39 AZ
13 629 USCF 0288775 POBLOSKE Matthew GST Racing M2 47 AZ
14 625 USCF 0357573 LOPEZPORTILLO Jose P&S-Specialized M4 39 AZ
15 422 USCF 0308389 ESPINO Rodolfo San Tan Racing M4 38 AZ
16 412 USCF 0216400 FRYE Matthew Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racin M4 44 AZ
17 628 USCF 0393660 MOODY Trevor Fleming Wealth Strategies.com M5 32 AZ
18 630 USCF 0087933 THOMAS Paul Landis/Trek M1 45 AZ
19 374 USCF 0048867 HOSTERMAN Andrew Landis/Trek M3 54 AZ
20 372 USCF 0304990 GRACYALNY Andy Athlete Octane M3 41 AZ
21 287 USCF 0391278 SCHREIBER Constantin ASU Cycling M5 30 AZ
22 413 USCF 0333440 HIMLER Peer Athlete Octane M4 36 AZ
23 627 USCF 0331710 HARTMAN Ryan Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racin M5 32 AZ
24 646 USCF 0335234 HONEKER Craig Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racin M4 38 AZ
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 26 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 26 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 20 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 6 Category / Catégorie: Men Cat. 3 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 361 USCF 0305495 DAVIS Nate Tolero Racing M3 32 AZ
2 360 USCF 0359379 PARKMAN Daniel Sabino Cycles Racing M3 25 AZ
3 369 USCF 0332926 SHIFLER Marc Athlete Octane M3 31 AZ
4 367 USCF 0359878 MILMOE Ryan Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racin M3 27 AZ
5 659 USCF 0334188 OROZCO Craig Team O2/Maynards M3 41 AZ
6 366 USCF 0305505 SPELMAN Jake Team Winded M3 20 AZ
7 368 USCF 0330862 RAKESTRAW David Flagstaff Cycling M3 23 AZ
8 349 USCF 0309840 PRATT-FERGUSON Josh Team Winded M3 19 AZ
9 376 USCF 0042581 HERRINGTON Mark Team O2/Maynards M3 41 AZ

10 651 USCF 0071063 McWHIRTER Matt Fleming Wealth Strategies.ComM3 42 AZ
11 375 USCF 0277660 STRICKLAND Alex El Grupo Youth Cycling Club M3 24 AZ
12 377 USCF 0290144 LaFLEUR Russell Unattached M3 36 AZ
13 362 USCF 0289487 BANTA Stephen Tribe Multisport M3 42 AZ
14 655 USCF 0261467 GARBE Kurt Aggress M3 45 AZ
15 364 USCF 0279994 COPE Andrew Tribe Multisport M3 40 AZ
16 679 USCF 0055106 COLLINS Thomas Team ProBike M3 42 AZ
17 358 USCF 0304269 LEITNER Benton UofA - Team O2/Maynards M3 28 AZ
18 365 USCF 0107784 HARSLEY Kevin Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racin M3 41 AZ
19 378 USCF 0259990 ANDERSON Elliot Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racin M3 32 AZ
20 363 USCF 0267483 HORN Richard Aggress M3 44 AZ

DNF 372 USCF 0304990 GRACYALNY Andy Athlete Octane M3 41 AZ DNF
DNF 373 USCF 0187387 SIKDAR Kieran Team O2/Maynards M3 31 AZ DNF
DNF 427 USCF 0296012 AVERILL James Aggress M3 42 AZ DNF
DNF 626 USCF 0290204 MISEVCH Michael Aggress M3 37 AZ DNF
DNF 653 USCF 0176999 GENOVESE David Athlete Octane M3 46 AZ DNF
DNF 680 USCF 0208705 MASURSKY Leo Team ProBike M3 47 AZ DNF

Registered / Engagés: 18 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 18 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 17 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 1 Category / Catégorie: Women Cat. 3/4 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 141 USCF 0392698 OSSOLA Irena Team Kenda F4 25 NM
2 160 USCF 0371014 JOHNSON Kimberly Two-Wheel Jones Racing F4 34 AZ
3 159 USCF 0108769 ROBERTS Johanna Southwest F3 53 AZ
4 695 USCF 0311466 HERBERTSON Linnea UofA - Trisports Cycling/Eclips F3 33 AZ
5 139 USCF 0254808 CAMORIANO Jennifer Two-Wheel Jones Racing F4 40 AZ
6 144 USCF 0164775 BERGER Jane Cycling Care for Cycling F3 46 AZ
7 146 USCF 0275696 SURIANO Monica Curbside Cyclery Racing Team F4 50 AZ
8 147 USCF 0393246 SICHLER Stefanie ASU Cycling F4 35 AZ
9 143 1 day license LEONARD Erin Unattached F4 22 AZ

10 696 USCF 0395508 HOGLUND Shelby U of A F4 20 AZ
11 142 USCF 0308559 SOTELO Melissa Landis/Trek F4 34 AZ
12 131 USCF 0304625 GONZALES Andrea Tolero Racing F4 24 AZ
13 158 USCF 0273819 MADDOX Christina Team Headstrong F4 56 SC
14 145 USCF 0366517 PANKRATZ Reiley ASU - Body by Vi p/b VeloVie F4 21 AZ
15 140 USCF 0365041 HARTMAN Diane Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racin F4 27 AZ
16 149 USCF 0392190 ICENOGLE Andrea Summit Velo F4 28 AZ
17 694 USCF 3945585 WENDT Allison University of Arizona F4 23 AZ

DNF 693 Pending azr000541 CROSS-KILLINGSWORTH MaUniversity of Arizona F4 19 AZ DNF

RESULTS FOR WOMEN CAT. 3/4
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 4 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 4 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 4 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Women Masters 30+ Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 72  CAN19771020 McDONALD Mariyln Landis/Trek F1 36 AZ
2 163 USCF 0263876 JENKINS Judy Landis/Trek F2 33 AZ
3 164 USCF 0360643 MELENDEZ Heidi Landis/Trek F3 38 AZ
4 165 USCF 0304246 SUSCO Nicole Two-Wheel Jones Racing F3 38 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 0 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 0 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 0 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Women Masters 40+ Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
No rider

Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 1 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Women Masters 50+ Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 191 1 day license MARTINEZ Penny Unattached F4 58 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 2 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 2 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 2 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Collegiate Women A Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 145 USCF 0366517 PANKRATZ Reiley ASU - Body by Vi p/b VeloVie F4 21 AZ
2 695 USCF 0311466 HERBERTSON Linnea UofA - Trisports Cycling/Eclips F3 33 AZ

RESULTS FOR COLLEGIATE WOMEN A

E

30

E

30

30

RESULTS FOR WOMEN MASTERS 50+

30

RESULTS FOR WOMEN MASTERS 40+
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 5 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 5 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 5 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Collegiate Women B Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 147 USCF 0393246 SICHLER Stefanie ASU Cycling F4 35 AZ
2 692 USCF 0394437 WINTON Raemy Northern Arizona University F4 22 AZ
3 691 USCF 0393674 SALTHOUSE Sarah ASU Cycling F4 21 AZ
4 696 USCF 0395508 HOGLUND Shelby U of A F4 20 AZ
5 693 Pending azr000541 CROSS-KILLINGSWORTH MaUniversity of Arizona F4 19 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 23 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 23 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 23 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Collegiate Men C Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 287 USCF 0391278 SCHREIBER Constantin ASU Cycling M5 30 AZ
2 282 USCF 0393575 RICH Max UofA - Trisports Cycling/Eclips M5 21 AZ
3 284 1 day license BURKEL Travis U of A M5 23 AZ
4 429 USCF 0367041 CAVIN Langston NAU M5 23 AZ
5 285 USCF 0376059 ROGERS Adam ASU Cycling M5 26 AZ
6 292 USCF 0394580 RUBALCABA Skylar Unattached M5 23 AZ
7 293 USCF 0382985 MAGRAS James U of A M5 22 AZ
8 431 1 day license MACARTHUR Brian U of A M5 25 NY
9 283 1 day license ZALEWSKI Nick Tricats M5 24 AZ

10 296 USCF 0394567 KELLER Andrew University of Arizona M5 21 AZ
11 430 USCF 0335116 LOPEZ Chris ASU - OTR Training Center/GP M5 36 AZ
12 295 USCF 0394825 PEREZ Joel University of Arizona M5 22 CO
13 299 USCF 0395246 BROWN Ryan U of A M5 21 AZ
14 289 USCF 0394496 GARRETT Brandon ASU Cycling M5 21 AZ
15 300 USCF 0389661 ELIAS Benjamin U of A M5 21 AZ
16 288 USCF 0394304 CHEAH Mickey ASU Cycling M5 29 AZ
17 275 USCF 0394300 PAGANO Danny U of A M5 22 AZ
18 294 USCF 0394376 FAIRBANKS Maxfield ASU Cycling M5 21 AZ
19 276 USCF 0395305 HOWARD Christopher ASU Cycling M5 27 AZ
20 290 USCF 0394425 BENSON Lee ASU Cycling M5 22 AZ
21 298 USCF 0394839 HEILLER Joshua ASU Cycling M5 21 AZ
22 286 1 day license WANG Yadi Tricats M5 26 AZ
23 297 USCF 0394379 LOPEZ-CASTRILLO Ivan ASU Cycling M5 22 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 3 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 3 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 3 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Collegiate Men B Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 264 USCF 0323534 CARLSON David University Of Arizona M4 27 AZ
2 262 USCF 0306778 VALDEZ Luis UofA - Team O2/Maynards M4 26 AZ
3 261 USCF 0201133 ROPPEL David ASU Cycling M4 29 AZ

E

30

30

RESULTS FOR COLLEGIATE MEN B

30

RESULTS FOR COLLEGIATE MEN C
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 7 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 7 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 5 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 2 Category / Catégorie: Collegiate Men A Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 256 USCF 0284734 CRITES Spencer ASU Cycling - Tru Composites M1 27 AZ
2 228 USCF 0306603 FRANKLIN Nathan NAU - Sabino Cycles M2 20 AZ
3 230 USCF 0237283 IULIANO Joey UofA - Trisports Cycling/Eclips M2 25 AZ
4 257 USCF 0367040 WOODWARD Michael NAU- Flagstaff Cycling M3 22 AZ
5 258 USCF 0280819 MCLAUGHLIN Jake University of Arizona M3 23 NH

DNF 278 USCF 0287201 DAVIDSON Brandon University of Arizona M5 23 AZ DNF
DNF 358 USCF 0304269 LEITNER Benton UofA - Team O2/Maynards M3 28 AZ DNF

Registered / Engagés: 12 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 12 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 12 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Women Cat. 1/2/3 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 75 USCF 0276369 WELSH Alisha Sabino Cycles Racing F1 30 AZ
2 74 USCF 0293037 FOX Lindsay Jobing.com Women's Racing F2 30 AZ
3 76 USCF 0290104 MARTIN Elizabeth Team Indiebike F3 23 AZ
4 72  CAN19771020 McDONALD Mariyln Landis/Trek F1 36 AZ
5 71 USCF 0307416 GONZALES Kapri Landis/Trek F2 22 AZ
6 79 USCF 0214920 WOODRUFF Chloe Race Club 11 F2 26 AZ
7 77 USCF 0269054 RIBES Lisa Sabino Cycles Racing F2 35 AZ
8 164 USCF 0360643 MELENDEZ Heidi Landis/Trek F3 38 AZ
9 163 USCF 0263876 JENKINS Judy Landis/Trek F2 33 AZ

10 73 USCF 0246753 BEATTY Lee-Ann Body by Vi p/b VeloVie F2 33 AZ
11 78 USCF 0289865 TRUITT Kimberly Landis/Trek F2 26 AZ
12 144 USCF 0164775 BERGER Jane Cycling Care for Cycling F3 46 AZ

40

RESULTS FOR WOMEN CAT. 1/2/3

E

RESULTS FOR COLLEGIATE MEN A

E
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 28 Organizer / Organisateur: U of A Cycling
Starting / Partants: 27 Venue / Lieu: Tucson, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 23 Date / Date: 02/02/2013 Distance (Mi):

DNF / Abandons: 4 Category / Catégorie: Men Pro/1/2 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap

Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart
1 16 USCF 0068842 FRASER Gord Unattached M1 44 AZ
2 17 USCF 0093359 SCHREIBER Nicholaus Landis/Trek M1 32 AZ
3 6 USCF 0282338 RIQUELME Victor Body by Vi p/b VeloVie M1 27 AZ
4 7 USCF 0197252 STREIT Craig Body by Vi p/b VeloVie M1 36 AZ
5 15 USCF 0148285 HOLECKO Matthew Carlos O'Briens Racing M2 39 AZ
6 23 USCF 0215254 COORG Vasanth Tru Composites/Team RPM/Ai M1 30 AZ
7 644 USCF 0057369 BORONOW Eugene GS Mengoni M1 46 AZ
8 25 USCF 0178293 CORNELIUS Brian Julie Bar M1 29 AZ
9 850 USCF 0255203 POLLEY Kenny Landis/Trek M2 17 AZ

10 14 USCF 0285879 STELLING Zach Carlos O'Briens Racing M2 31 AZ
11 21 1 day license LAWRENCE Shannon Team O2/Maynards M2 36 BER
12 10 USCF 0306962 SKINNER Taylor Landis/Trek M2 18 AZ
13 12 USCF 0195946 SWANSON David Sabino Cycles Racing M2 36 AZ
14 256 USCF 0284734 CRITES Spencer ASU Cycling - Tru Composites M1 27 AZ
15 20 USCF 0197044 MERRY Jake Sabino Cycles Racing M2 24 AZ
16 630 USCF 0087933 THOMAS Paul Landis/Trek M1 45 AZ
17 18 USCF 0254092 KEOGH Quinn-Rushing Landis/Trek M1 29 AZ
18 8 USCF 0170964 ALVAREZ Rob Body by Vi p/b VeloVie M1 37 AZ
19 228 USCF 0306603 FRANKLIN Nathan NAU - Sabino Cycles M2 20 AZ
20 9 USCF 0005317 BUCHER Rick Bicycle Haus Racing M2 41 AZ
21 19 USCF 0059550 LEMKE Brian Landis/Trek M1 51 AZ
22 26 USCF 0220038 DuMONT ELLIOT Team O2/Maynards M2 25 AZ
23 5 USCF 0153282 JONES Matthew Team O2/Maynards M2 26 AZ

DNS 3 DNS GEIGER Ryan Team Winded M2 19 AZ DNS
DNF 11 USCF 0306832 TRIPLETT Jonathan Team O2/Maynards M2 27 AZ DNF
DNF 13 USCF 0272430 CHOROST Robert Sabino Cycles Racing M2 21 AZ DNF
DNF 22 USCF 0163984 ROSS Aaron Faster Performance Center M2 32 AZ DNF
DNF 230 USCF 0237283 IULIANO Joey UofA - Trisports Cycling/Eclips M2 25 AZ DNF
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